501833486 02/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William J. Plut	08/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywood Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	436 Laurel Street
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13405834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)696-8731

 Phone:
 216-696-8730

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Watson
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VHONP101USG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Watson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027767 FRAME: 0881 OP \$40.00 13405834

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

POSITIONAL PROJECTION DISPLAY DEVICES

(Atty.	Docket No. PMP001), (check one) or which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. 10/891,840. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)		
acknov	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby wledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:		
in any	Sell, assign and transfer to Honeywood Technologies LLC, a California entity having a place of iness at 436 Laurel Street, Menlo Park, CA 94025 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest my and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted in (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.		
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents ng from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or the thereof to the ASSIGNEE.		
	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the SNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the or, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.		
4) unders	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or standing that conflicts with this assignment.		
5) with re	Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist ecordal of this assignment.		
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name: William J. Plut Date: 8/15/07		

RECORDED: 02/27/2012

PATENT REEL: 027767 FRAME: 0882